

Dali Wireless, Inc. 535 Middlefield Road, Suite 280 Menlo Park, CA 94025 http://www.daliwireless.com

March 30, 2022

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 N.W. State Road 45 P.O. Box 370 Newberry, Florida 32669 USA

Reference: Restricted Access of Equipment and Request for Confidentiality

FCC ID: HCOAH373PSABH21A

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 0.457 and 0.459, Dali Wireless requests confidential treatment of certain information submitted with this document.

This Restricted Access of Equipment and Documentation Notice is to inform Timco Engineering, Inc. that access to equipment and related documentation supplied by Dali Wireless Inc. is to be restricted to only authorized users in order to ensure the security of the equipment and confidentiality of related documentation at all times. Only designated professionals shall be allowed to maintain or service the equipment.

Dali Wireless, Inc. is requesting the internal photos be permanently confidential. This non-consumer device is inaccessible to the general public, and shall be kept in a secured and locked environment.

Further, Dali Wireless, Inc is requesting the Operational Description and User Manual (the Documents referenced below) be permanently confidential.

The reason for this request is that the Documents are of a technical nature and are not provided to the consumer because the consumer cannot service the device. Our devices will be sold to a limited audience and the Dali wishes the Documents to be inaccessible to the general public at all times.

Appropriate documentation will be made be available only to Dali Wireless, Inc. partners and integrators only. Designated professionals under the employ of these partners and integrators will be responsible for service and maintenance of our devices. Each partner and integrator will be under a non-disclosure agreement with Dali Wireless, Inc. A sample of this agreement is included below.

In conclusion, Dali Wireless, Inc. requests the permanent confidentiality for the following items:



Dali Wireless, Inc. 535 Middlefield Road, Suite 280 Menlo Park, CA 94025 http://www.daliwireless.com

Permanently Confidential - Operational Description "HCOAH373PSABH21A-OpDes-vX.pdf"

Permanently Confidential - User Manual "HCOAH373PSABH21A-UserMan-vX.pdf"

Permanently Confidential - Schematics "HCOAH373PSABH21A-Schem-vX.pdf"

Permanently Confidential - Parts List"HCOAH373PSABH21A-PartsLst-vX.pdf"

Permanently Confidential –Internal Photographs "HCOAH373PSABH21A-IntPho-vX.pdf"

Permanently Confidential –Block Diagram "HCOAH373PSABH21A-BlkDia-vX.pdf"

Permanently Confidential –Tuning Procedure "HCOAH373PSABH21A-TunPro-vX.pdf"

Where in each of the above vX may be v1 to v9 or not present and refers to the document version.

Regards,

Andrew Leung VP, Operations Dali Wireless, Inc.